EXHIBIT 102

Chemical Land Holdings Inc.

(formerly Diamond Shamrock Chemical Land Holdings Inc. and prior to that Diamond Shamrock Process Chemicals, Inc.)

717 North Harwood Street

Dallas, Texas 75201

Phone

(214) 953-2000

Telex

163595 MXS UT

Telecopy (214) 953-2906

Accounting Entity:

314

Purpose:

To hold property transferred from Diamond Shamrock Chemicals Company.

Law Department contact:

Barbara Robertson

Incorporated:

Delaware, March 21, 1986; name changed to Diamond Shamrock Chemical

Land Holdings Inc. on July 11, 1986 and on December 4, 1987 name

changed to Chemical Land Holdings, Inc.

Federal ID No.:

75-2120498

Annual Meeting:

Third Thursday in April

Fiscal Year:

December 31

Shares Authorized:

1,000 \$ \$1.00 Common--with par value

Shares Issued:

1,000 Common

Shareholders & Shares Owned:

Maxus Corporate Company

1,000

Common

Directors:

D. A. Wadsworth Merton M. Skaggs, Jr.

Officers:

President:

Merton M. Skaggs, Jr.

Vice President: Secretary:

C. A. Begun H. R. Smith

Treasurer:

Michael J. Barron

Assistant Secretary: Assistant Secretary: Paul W. Herring David A. Wadsworth

Assistant Secretary:

David O. Smith

Assistant Treasurer:

Scott Lampe

Jurisdictions authorized to do business in:

<u>State</u>

Agent Address

Withdrawn

Delaware PΗ 80 РΗ Ohio 34 New Jersey PΗ 28

*Maxus Corporate Company is a wholly owned subsidiary of Maxus Exploration Company.

Entered By: Edit History:

<u>Rev.</u> 2.

Editor BARBARA ROBERTSON

Edit Date

10/26/94 01:59:16 PM